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Faculty of Life Sciences

|, being Dean Faculty of Life Sciences (FLS), would like to say that if you
are thinking to serve your country as Life Saver, then certainly you are
welcome to join FLS at UCP. First reason is that this century is considered
as century of Life Sciences and here you will be in safe hands. | may
quote some facts about FLS as under:

FLS is offering BS in Biochemistry, Biotechnology, Microbiology and
Food Science and Technology. MS in Biochemistry, Biotechnology
and Microbiology. PhD in Biochemistry and Microbiology.

We have established well equipped labs with required equipment
which is a pre-requisite for advanced and globally publishable
research in the above fields.

We have more than 80% PhD teachers and all of them possess
enormous teaching and research experience.

There are large number of latest Books and International Journals in
UCP Library to facilitate teachers and students.

FLS has developed local and foreign linkages with Universities /
Research Organizations such as University of Edinburgh UK; Umm-
ul-Qura university Makkah KSA; King Abdul Aziz University, Jeddabh,
KSA; Institute for Food Science and Technology, Mashhad, Iran;
Lincoln Hospital NHS Trust, UK; Manchester Metropolitan University,
UK; University of Newcastle upon Tyne UK; University of Oxford, UK
etc. for collaborative advanced research by PhD Scholars.

FLS organizes International and National Symposia / Seminars
/ Workshops / Lectures on routine basis for better exposure of
students and to enhance their ability to think globally and act
nationally.

FLS considers research as most important component and has
achieved a milestone by publishing 115 research articles in HEC
recognized IF Journals and International Conferences. Thus, UCP
Directorate of Research has declared FLS as one of the most
productive Faculty of the University in the last two consecutive
years. With the Grace of Almighty Allah, we expect to retain this
position in 2020 Insha Allah.

Keeping in view the above facts and increasing demand of Life Scientists
in Public and Private Sectors in this country and abroad, | would like to
add that bright future is waiting for you, my dear students. Wish you
best of luck and thank you so much
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Message of HOD Biochemistry

Welcome to Biochemistry at University of Central Punjab Lahore. The
Department of Biochemistry is a dynamic Department and our Goal is to
provide quality education to the youth of our nation in a stimulating and
conducive learning environment by equipping them with the intellectual
and technological tools necessary to meet the challenges of the future. Our
goal for undergraduate and graduate students is to give them a high-quality
education about the subject matter of Biochemistry in different area like
Genomics, Transcriptomic, Proteomics and Clinical Biochemistry. Each of
our faculty members is ready and willing to work in their research specialty
with capable students on individual research projects. We strive to ensure
that all our students have a strong education with team and leadership
skills, involvement in student activities, and the practical background of
co-op and internship experience. We believe that emphasizing these areas
will make our students well qualified to take leadership roles in the future.
We also have a strong post graduate program in Biochemistry to cope the
Challenges of the future research. All graduate students are also expected
to publish their research in relevant peer reviewed Biochemistry Journals
and high level conferences. Whether you are a current or former student, a
potential student or a visitor, please feel free to contact or visit us. Again,
welcome to the Department.

Message of HOD Biotechnology

It is a great privilege to welcome you to the Department of Biotechnology.
We offer degree programs in BS, M.Sc. and MS in rapidly developing subject
of Biotechnology. Department has subject competent and experienced PhD
Faculty through a vision to be recognized as a true Academic and Research
Faculty of international repute and to offer cutting edge interdisciplinary
courses in Biotechnology and allied disciplines. The Faculty has ever since
demonstrated an unfailing commitment towards research and man-power
development in frontier areas of Biotechnology.

Message of HOD Food Science & Technology

It is an honor and immense pleasure with great responsibility that | take
the role as Head of Department of Food Science and Technology. The Food
Industry in Pakistan is the 2nd largest industry after Textile and becoming

Number 1st very soon. UCP’s Food Science and Technology Program is a
multidisciplinary domain where you will learn chemistry and microbiology

of Food, as well as its nutritional and sensory properties, and how it is
engineered and processed for consumption. Our department is flourished
with foreign qualified, young and committed faculty members who have
international exposure and believe on the career and character building of
the students. The Food Science provides excellent opportunities for everyone
to contribute to a vital sector of society whose demands are on the rise

and where job prospectus is excellent. The current trend towards a merger
between food and pharmaceutical industries to produce the next generation
of new food products such as functional food and nutraceuticals is the
biggest challenge facing the Food Science today. You can be part of it.

Message of Incharge of Microbiology

It is my great pleasure and privilege to take on the role of Incharge of
Department of Microbiology. The Department has a strong commitment

to excellence in both teaching and research at undergraduate and
graduate level in the areas of Bacteriology, Virology and Immunology. The
Faculty Members are very active and successful in research, bringing the
latest knowledge to their lectures and practical lab classes. The field of
Microbiology is very exciting as it provides the opportunity to address many
of the grand challenges of world like the current pandemic of COVID-18.
Through basic and applied research programs, Department of Microbiology
has been able to make a substantial contribution towards addressing the
microbe related health issues of human, animal and plant, food safety as
well as improving water quality and other environmental problems. We
anticipate even greater success in the future for our dear students.

Faculty of Life Sciences

Dr. Raza Hussain
HoD

Dr. Aatif Amin
Incharge
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Faculty Members
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Department of Microbiology

Dr. Mushtaq Ahmed Saleem

Post-Doctorate Zoology, (University of Newcastle, Newcastle Upon Tyne, UK)
PhD Zoology, (University of the Punjab, Lahore)

MSc Applied Entomology, (University Newcastle, Newcastle Upon Tyne, UK)
BSc (Hons.) Agriculture Entomology, (University of Agriculture, Faisalabad)
Professor/Dean-Faculty of Life Sciences

Dr. Basit Zeeshan

PhD Microbiology & Immunology, (Nanjing Agriculture University, CHINA)
MPhil Microbiology, (Quaid-e-Azam University, Islamabad)

DVM Veterinary Sciences, (Gomal University, Dera Ismail Khan)
Associate Professor

Dr. Arslan Sarwar

PhD Microbiology, (University of Maine, USA)

PhD Microbiology, (University of Santiago de Compostela, Spain)

MS Microbiology & Molecular Genetics, (University of the Punjab, Lahore)
BS Microbiology, (University of Veterinary & Animal Sciences, Lahore)
Assistant Professor

Dr. Aatif Amin

PhD Microbiology & Molecular Genetics, (University of the Punjab, Lahore)
MBPhil Microbiology & Molecular Genetics, (University of the Punjab, Lahore)
MSc Microbiology & Molecular Genetics, (University of the Punjab, Lahore)
Assistant Professor

Dr. Sajid Mansoor

PhD Virology & Immunology, (ASAB, National University of Sciences & Technology, Islamabad)
M.Phil Molecular Biology/Biochemistry, (Quaid-e-Azam University, Islamabad)

MSc Molecular Biology/Biochemistry, (Quaid-e-Azam University, Islamabad)

Assistant Professor

Dr. Madiha Khan

PhD Microbiology, (University of Veterinary and Animal Sciences, Lahore)
MBPhil Microbiology, (University of Veterinary and Animal Sciences, Lahore)

BSc (Hons) Microbiology, (University of Veterinary and Animal Sciences, Lahore)
Assistant Professor

Dr. Zara Rafaque

PhD Microbiology, (Quaid-e-Azam University, Islamabad)
MPhil Microbiology, (Quaid-e-Azam University, Islamabad)
MSc Microbiology, (Quaid-e-Azam University, Islamabad)
Lecturer

Faculty of Life Sciences

Ms. Saba Kabir

MBPhil Microbiology, (Govt College University, Faisalabad)

BSc (Hons.) Microbiology, (University of Health Sciences, Lahore)
Lecturer

Department of Biotechnology

Dr. Javaid Igbal

PhD Biotechnology, (PIEAS, Islamabad)

MSc (Hons.) Agriculture Plant Breeding & Genetics, (University of Agriculture, Faisalabad)
BSc (Hons.) Agriculture Plant Breeding & Genetics, (University of Agriculture, Faisalabad)
Associate Professor/HOD-Biotechnology

Ms. Hira Mubeen

M.Phil Biotechnology, (National Institute for Biotechnology & Genetic Engineering, Faisalabad)
BS (Hons.) Bioinformatics, (Government College University, Faisalabad)

Assistant Professor

Dr. Muhammad Naveed

PhD Genomics & Bioinformatics, (Quaid-e-Azam University, Islamabad)
Pre-Doc Bioinformatics, (Ghent University, Belgium)

MPhil Cell & Molecular Biology, (Quaid-e-Azam University, Islamabad)
MSc Biochemistry, (University of Arid Agriculture, Rawalpindi)
Assistant Professor

Dr. Asma Zafar

PhD Biotechnology, (Government College University, Lahore)
M.Phil Biotechnology, (Government College University, Lahore)
MSc Botany, (Government College University, Lahore)
Assistant Professor

Dr. Zia ur Rehman

PhD Molecular Biology, (University of the Punjab, Lahore)
MSc Biochemistry, (University of Agriculture, Faisalabad)
Assistant Professor

Ms. [zzah Shahid

M.Phil Biotechnology, (National Institute for Biotechnology & Genetic Engineering, Faisalabad)
BS (Hons.) Biotechnology, (Government College University,

Lahore) Lecturer
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Ms. Ammara Masood

M.Phil Biotechnology, (National Institute for Biotechnology & Genetic Engineering, Faisalabad)
BS (Hons.) Bioinformatics, (Government College University, Faisalabad)

Lecturer

Ms. Sadia Zia

M.Phil Molecular Biology & Biotechnology, (University of Veterinary & Animal Sciences, Lahore)
BS (Hons.) Biotechnology, (Forman Christian College University, Lahore)

Lecturer

Ms. Manam Walait

M.Phil Biotechnology, (Govt College University, Lahore)

BSc (Hons). Biotechnology, (Govt College University, Lahore)
Lecturer

Ms. Huda Rehman Mir

MPhil Biotechnology, (Forman Christian College University, Lahore)
BS (Hons.) Biotechnology, (Kinnaird College Women, Lahore)
Lecturer

Mr. Muhammad Awais

MBPhil Molecular Biology & Biotechnology, (University of Veterinary and Animal Sciences, Lahore)
BS Biotechnology & Bioinformatics, (University of Veterinary and Animal Sciences, Lahore)
Lecturer

Faculty of Life Sciences

Department of Biochemistry

Dr. Muhammad Afzal

PhD Biochemistry, (University of Agriculture, Faisalabad)
M.Phil Biochemistry, (University of Agriculture, Faisalabad)
MSc Biochemistry, (University of Agriculture, Faisalabad)
Associate Professor/HOD-Biochemistry

Dr. Tanzeela Riaz

PhD Biochemistry, (University of the Punjab, Lahore)
MS Zoology, (University of the Punjab, Lahore)

BS (Hons.) Zoology, (University of the Punjab, Lahore)
Assistant Professor

Dr. Amina Arif

PhD Biochemistry & Molecular biology, (University of the Punjab, Lahore)
M.Phil Biochemistry, (University of the Punjab, Lahore)

MSc Organic Chemistry, (University of the Punjab, Lahore)

Assistant Professor

Dr. Salma Batool

PhD Biochemistry, (PMAS Arid Agriculture University, Rawalpindi)
M.Phil Biochemistry, (PMAS Arid Agriculture University, Rawalpindi)
MSc Biochemistry, (PMAS Arid Agriculture University, Rawalpindi)
Assistant Professor

Dr. Smumera Zaib

PhD Biochemistry (Hazara University, Mansehra)
M.Phil Biochemistry (Hazara University, Mansehra)
BSc (Hons.) Biochemistry (Hazara University, Mansehra)
Assistant Professor

Ms. Aleena Qadeer

MS Biochemistry, (University Management Technology, Lahore)
BS Biochemistry & Molecular Biology, (University of Gujrat, Gujrat)
Lecturer
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Department of Food Science and Technology BS Microbiology

Dr. Raza Hussain Admission Requirements

Post Doctorate Food Science, (McGill University, Canada) (il Higher Secondary School Certificate (FSc Pre-Medical) or
Post Doctorate Agriculture & Agri-Food Canada Research Center (AAFC), Equivalent with Physics, Chemistry and Biology securing at

Lennoxville, Quebec, Canada least 45% marks in aggregate. In case of foreign qualification,
Post Doctorate Food Science, (Laval University, Quebec, Canada) equivalence from IBCC will be required,
PhD Food Processing & Biotechnology, (University of Lorraine, France)

MSc (Hons.) Food Science & Technology, (University of Agriculture, Faisalabad) (i) UCP admission test or HEC approved test

BSc (Hons.) Food Science & Technology, (University of Agriculture, Faisalabad) Degree Requir ements
Associate Professor/HOD-Food Science & Technology Each candidate for the BS Microbiology degree is required to
] successfully earn 132 Cr. Hrs. with the CGPA of 2.0 on the scale of
Dr. Kanza Aziz Awan 4.0 as per the following detail:
PhD Food Technology, (University of Agriculture, Faisalabad)
MSc (Hons.) Food Technology, (University of Agriculture, Faisalabad) Area Cr. Hrs.
BSc (Hons.) Food Science & Technology, (University of Agriculture, Faisalabad) o ;
. al  Microbiology Foundation Courses 31
Assistant Professor
b)  Microbiology General Courses 24
Dr. Sanabil Yagoob ¢/ Microbiology Interdepartmental Courses 21
PhD Engineering (Food Science), (Jilin Agriculture University, China) e)  Microbiology Core Courses 38
MSc (Hons.) Food Technology, (University of Agriculture, Faisalabad) o _
PGD Food Safety & Control, (University of Agriculture, Faisalabad) fl  Microbiology Elective Depth Courses 12
BSc (Hons.) Food Science & Technology, (University of Agriculture, Faisalabad) gl Project 06
Assistant Professor Total 132
Ms. Amal Shaukat
_ MSc (Hons.) Food & Nutrition, (University of Sargodha, Sargodha) a) Microbiology Foundation Courses (31 Cr. Hrs)
" BSc (Hons.) Food Science & Technology, (University of Sargodha, Sargodha) Course Title Code Cr Hrs.
5 Lecturer ] ]
Fundamentals of Microbiology-I MB1603 3
Fundamentals of Microbiology-I/ MB1613 3 '
Mr. Waleed Sultan Intro. to Medical Microbiology MB2624 4 o
MSc (Hons.) Food Technology, (University of Agriculture, Faisalabad) General Immunology MB2703 3
BS (Hons.) Food Science & Nutrition, (Government College University, Faisalabad) Microbial Taxonomy MB2713 3
Lecturer )
General Virology MB2723 3
Cell Biology MB2523 3
Mycology MB3113 3 » /
Research Methodology MB3003 3 -
Biosafety & Risk Management MB3823 3 ' ‘\

N —
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b) Microbiology General Courses (24 Cr. Hrs.)

Course Title Code Cr. Hrs.
Human Physiology MB2403 3
Food Microbiology MB3683 3
Biochemistry-I MB1203 3
Sociology MBHU1053 3
Biochemistry-If MB2213 3
General Genetics MB2103 3
Ecology & Ecosystem MB2803 3
Biodiversity of Plants & Fungi MB2813 3

¢) Microbiology Interdepartmental Courses
(21 Cr. Hrs.)

Course Title Code Cr. Hrs.
English | MBHU1013 3
Pakistan Studies MBHU1023 3
Islamic Studies MBHU1033 3
Computer Application MB(CS1013 3
English-Il MBHU1043 3
Biostatistics MBMT1013 3
Mathematics MBMT2023 3

d) Microbiology Core Courses (38 Cr. Hrs.)

Course Title Code Cr. Hrs.
Pharmaceutical Microbiology MB3643 3
Microbial Anatomy & Physiology MB3423 3
Fresh Water Microbiology MB3653 3
Bacterial Genetics MB3124 4
Clinical Bacteriology MB3734 4
Soil Microbiology MB3663 3
g%zigzciz/ogy, Public Health & VIB3743 3
Environmental Biotechnology MB4303 3
it S LT
Genetic Engineering MB4134 4
Medical Virology MB4754 4

Faculty of Life Sciences

e) Microbiology Elective Depth Courses (12 Cr. Hrs.)

Course Title Code Cr. Hrs.
Applied Microbial Technology MB4513 3
Cell & Tissue Culture MB4673 3
Industrial Microbiology MB4763 3
Nano-Biotechnology MB4323 3

f) Project (06 Cr. Hrs)

After the completion of 90 Cr. Hrs, the students are
required to demonstrate their practical skills in the field of
Microbiology by designing and implementing a research
project worth 6 Cr. Hrs. The project shall be completed in

two parts as given below:

Course Title Code Cr. Hrs.
Research Project | MB4903 3
Research Project Il MB4913 3

Community Work (MB3000)

Each student is required to complete 65 hours of
community work, usually after 4th semester which would
be a prerequisite for the award of degree.

Program Duration

This is a four-year degree program comprising of 8
semesters. There will be a Fall and a Spring semester

in each year. The summer semester will be utilized for
internship or deficiency courses. The maximum duration to
complete BS Microbiology degree is 7 years.
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Scheme of Studies BS Microbiology

Semester-1(15 Cr. Hrs.)

Course Code Course Title

MBHU1013 English |

MBHU1023 Pakistan Studies

MBHU1033 Islamic Studies

MBCS1013 Computer Application
MB1603 Fundamentals of Microbiology-1
Semester-11 (15 Cr. Hrs.)

Course Code

Course Title

MBHU1043 English-1l

MBMT1013 Biostatistics

MB1203 Biochemistry-I

MBHU1053 Sociology

MB1613 Fundamentals of Microbiology-I/
Semester-Ill (16 Cr. Hrs.)

Course Code Course Title

MBMT2023 Mathematics

MB2213 Biochemistry-Il

MB2103 General Genetics

MB2624 Intro. to Medical Microbiology
MB2703 General Immunology
Semester-IV/ (18 Cr. Hrs.)

Course Code Course Title

MB2803 Ecology & Ecosystem
MB2813 Biodliversity of Plants & Fungi
MB2713 Microbial Taxonomy
MB2723 General Virology

MB2523 Cell Biology

MB2403 Human Physiology
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Category
Inter Department
Inter Department
Inter Department
Inter Department

MB Foundation

Category

Inter Department
Inter Department
MB General
MB General
MB Foundation

Category
Inter Department
MB General
MB General
MB Foundation
MB Foundation

Category
MB General
MB General

MB Foundation

MB Foundation

MB Foundation
MB General

Cr. Hrs.

w w w W

Cr. Hrs.

w W w W w

Cr. Hrs.

w N W W

Cr. Hrs.

Ww w w w w

Scheme of Studies BS Microbiology

Semester-l/ (18 Cr. Hrs.)

Course Code

Course Title

MB3633 Mycology

MB3903 Research Methodology

MB3423 Microbial Anatomy & Physiology
MB3653 Fresh Water Microbiology

MB3683 Food Microbiology

MB3743 Epidemiology, Public Health & Bioethics
Semester-V/I (17 Cr. Hrs.)

Course Code

Course Title

MB3823 Biosafety & Risk Management
MB3124 Bacterial Genetics

MB3734 Clinical Bacteriology
MB3663 Soil Microbiology

MB3643 Pharmaceutical Microbiology
Semester-VIl (16 Cr. Hrs,)

Course Code Course Title

MB4303 Environmental Biotechnology
MB4504 Molecular Mechanism of Antimicrobial Agent
MB4513 Applied Microbial Technology
MB4673 Cell & Tissue Culture

MB4903 Research Project-/

Semester-VIIl (17 Cr. Hrs.)

Course Code

MB4134
MB4 754
MB4763
MB4323
MB4913

Course Title

Genetic Engineering
Medical Virology
Industrial Microbiology
Nano-Biotechnology

Research Project-I

Faculty of Life Sciences

Category Cr. Hrs.
MB Foundation
MB Foundation

MB Core

MB Core

MB General

W w w w W w

MB Core

Category Cr. Hrs.
MB Foundation 3
MB Core
MB Core
MB Core

w w N N

MB Core

Category Cr. Hrs.

MB Core 3

MB Core
MB Elective
MB Elective

w w w N

Research Project

Category Cr. Hrs.
MB Core 4
MB Core 4
MB Elective 3
MB Elective 3
Research Project 3

www.ucp.edu.pk | 279



University of Central Punjab

MS Microbiology

Admission Requirements

(i) A minimum of 16 years of education leading to BS
degree in relevant discipline.

(i) Minimum 2.00/4.00 CGPA or 50% marks in annual
system

(i) - Admission Test/HEC Approved Test,

Degree Requirements

A student admitted in this program will have to complete
the degree requirements by following any one of the options
given below:

(i) 24 Cr. Hrs course work with 6 Cr. Hrs Thesis
(i)~ Course work only (10 Courses)

Each candidate for the MS Microbiology degree is required to
successfully earn 30 Cr. Hrs. as per the following detail:

Area Cr. Hrs.
a)  Course Work 24
b)  Thesis/Additional Courses 06
Total 30
a) Graduate Courses

Course Title Code Cr. Hrs.
Molecular Microbial Genetics MB5103
Industrial Microbiology MB5603 3
Frontiers in Microbiology MB5613 3
Food Microbiology MB5623 B
Microbial Biochemistry MB5203 3
Microbial Biotechnology MB5303 3
Advances in Microbiology MB5633 3
Advanced Techni in
S essis
Advanced Medical Microbiology MB5653 3
Biostatistics MBMT5003 3
Advanced Virology MB5703 3
Advanced Immunology MB5713 B
Microbial Genetics MB5113 3
Bioinformatics MB5503 3
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b) Research Thesis

Course Title Code Cr. Hrs.
Research Thesis MB6916 6
Thesis Continuation MB6921 7
CGPA Requirement

A student is required to earn a minimum of 2.50/4.00
CGPA on the completion of his/her degree requirements

Program Duration

This is nominally a two-year degree program comprising
of 4 semesters. There will be a Fall and a Spring semester
in each year. The maximum duration to complete MS
Microbiology degree is 04 years.

r——

PhD Microbiology

The program offers a dynamic research environment to
excel our students in the field of Microbiology through Highly
Qualified HEC Approved Supervisors. We furnish platform to
work with our Collaborative Research Partners in different
universities such as University of Edinburgh, UK and King
Abdul Aziz University Saudi Arabia etc. Our PhD Scholars
would work in unique environment to acquire advanced /
applied training in the scientific study of microbes and their
impact on human being. We undertake research work in the
fields of Bacteriology (Generation of Biofuels, Bioremediation,
Microbial Ecology, and Antimicrobials for Treatment of
Disease), Immunology, Microbiome and Virome Analyses.

We encourage our PhD Scholars to produce quality research
to be published in HEC Approved Impact Factor Journals

and present in International Conferences. Our graduates

are securing bright careers in different universities, research
organizations and industries in Pakistan and abroad.

Admission Requirements
(i) MS/MPhil degree in relevant discipline

(i) Minimum CGPA 3.00/4.00 (Semester System) or 60%
marks (Annual System)

(i) Admission Test/HEC Approved Test

(iv) Interview

Faculty of Life Sciences

Degree Requirements

A PhD candidate shall be awarded degree on successful
completion of the following requirements:

(i) 18 Cr. Hrs. Course Work with minimum CGPA 3.00/4.00
(i) Comprehensive Examination (written and oral)

(i) - Synopsis Defense

(iv) 30 Cr. Hrs. Research Work

(v) Publication of at least one research paper in HEC
approved journal

(vi) Dissertation Foreign Reviews
(vii) Dissertation Final Defense

Note: PhD scholars are required to comply with the
following timeline:

Activity Preferred Time Maximum
Course Work 2 Semesters 3 Semesters

Comprehensive Exam 3 Semesters 4 Semesters

Synopsis Qualification 4 Semesters 6 Semesters
Thesis Submission 6 Semesters 14 Semesters
(7 vears)
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BS Biotechnology

Admission Requirements

(i) Higher Secondary School Certificate (FSc Pre-Medical) or
Equivalent with Physics, Chemistry and Biology securing
at least 45% marks in aggregate. In case of foreign
qualification, equivalence from IBCC will be required.

(i) UCP admission test or HEC approved test,

Degree Requirements

Each candidate for the BS Biotechnology degree is required
to successfully earn 136 Cr. Hrs. with the CGPA of 2.0 on the
scale of 4.0 as per the following detail:

Area Cr. Hrs.
a)  Biotechnology Foundation Courses 36
b)  Biotechnology General Courses 24
¢/  Biotechnology Interdepartmental Courses 26
d)  Biotechnology Core Courses 32
e)  Biotechnology Elective Depth Courses 12
fl Industrial Internship 00
g)  Research Project/Internship/Review 06

Paper

Total 136

a) Biotechnology Foundation Courses (36 Cr. Hrs.)

Course Title Code Cr. Hrs.
Introduction to Biotechnology BT1303 3
Biochemistry-1 BT1233 3
Biochemistry-Il BT2243 3
Cell Biology BT2603 3
Classical Genetics BT2103 3
Probability & Biostatistics BTMT2023 3
wezss
Molecular Biology BT2503
Immunology BT3703
Methods in Molecular Biology BT3513

Genetic Resources & Conservation BT31713

Ww w w w w

Microbial Biotechnology BT3323
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b) Biotechnology General Courses (24 Cr. Hrs.)

Course Title

Physical Chemistry

Inorganic Chemistry

Organic Chemistry

Ecology, Biodiversity & Evolution-/
Ecology, Biodiversity & Evolution-If
Biological Physics

Sociology

Marketing & Management

Code

BT1203
BT1213
BT1223
BT1803
BT2813
BT2403

BTMG2003
BIMG2013

Cr. Hrs.

¢) Biotechnology Interdepartmental Courses

(26 Cr. Hrs.)

Course Title

English |

Pakistan Studies

Islamic studies

Introduction to Computer Science
English-Il

Mathematics

English-1ll (Writing & Comp)
Biomathematics

Biosafety & Bioethics

d) Biotechnology Core Courses (32 Cr. Hrs.)

Course Title

Principles of Biochemical
Engineering

Agriculture Biotechnology

Principles of Biochemical
Engineering

Health Biotechnology
Environmental Biotechnology
Food Biotechnology

Genomics & Proteomics

Code

BTHU1003
BTHU1013
BTHU1023
BTCS1003
BTHU1033
BTMT1003
BTHU2043
BTMT2013
BT4032

Code

BT13263

BT3313

BT13273

BT3333
BT3343
BT3353
BT4123

Cr. Hrs.

Cr. Hrs.

3

w W w W

Course Title

Entrepreneurship in Biotechnology
Bioinformatics
Industrial Biotechnology

Research Methodology & Skill
Enhancement

e) Biotechnology Elective Depth Courses

(12 Cr. Hrs)
Course Title
Nano-Biotechnology
Cell & Tissue Culture
Virology

Fermentation Biotechnology

Code
BT4002
BT4823
BT4373

BT4023

Code
BT3363
BT4623
BT4713
BT4383

Cr. Hrs.

Cr. Hrs.

W w W

Faculty of Life Sciences

f) Research Project (06 Cr. Hrs.)

After the completion of 90 Cr. Hrs, the students are
required to demonstrate their practical skills in the field of
Biotechnology by designing and implementing a research
project worth 6 Cr. Hrs. The project shall be completed in
two parts as given below:

Course Title Code Cr. Hrs.

Research Project/Internship/

Review Paper | BT4903 3

Research Project/Internship/
Review Paper Il

Community Work (BT3000)

Each student is required to complete 65 hours of
community work, usually after 4th semester which would
be a prerequisite for the award of degree.

BT4913 3

Program Duration

This is a four-year degree program comprising of 8
semesters. There will be a Fall and a Spring semester

in each year. The summer semester will be utilized for
internship or deficiency courses. The maximum duration to
complete BS Biotechnology degree is 7 years.
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Scheme of Studies BS Biotechnology

Semester-1 (18 Cr. Hrs.)

Course Code Course Title

BTHU1003 English |

BTHU1013 Pakistan Studies

BTHU1023 Islamic studies

BTCS1003 Introduction to Computer Science
BT1203 Physical Chemistry

BT1303 Introduction to Biotechnology
Semester-1l (18 Cr. Hrs.)

Course Code Course Title

BTHU1033 English-1l

BTMT1003 Mathematics

BT1213 Inorganic Chemistry

BT1223 Organic Chemistry

BT1803 Ecology, Biodiversity & Eval-/
BT1233 Biochemistry-/

Semester-Ill (18 Cr. Hrs.)

Course Code

Course Title

BTHU2043 English-1ll (Writing & Comp)
BTMT2013 Biomathematics

BT12813 Ecology, Biodiversity & Eval-Il
BT2403 Biological Physics

BT2243 Biochemistry-Il

BT2603 Cell Biology

Semester-IV (18 Cr. Hrs.)

Course Code Course Title

BTMG2003 Sociology

BTMG2013 Marketing & Management
BT2103 Classical Genetics
BTMT2023 Probability & Biostatistics
BT2253 Analytical Chemistry & Instrumentation
BT2503 Molecular Biology
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Category
Inter. Dept.
Inter. Dept.
Inter. Dept.
Inter. Dept.
BT General

BT Foundation

Category

Inter. Dept.
Inter. Dept.
BT General
BT General
BT General
BT Foundation

Category
Inter. Dept.
Inter. Dept.
BT General
BT General

BT Foundation
BT Foundation

Category
BT General
BT General

BT Foundation
BT Foundation
BT Foundation
BT Foundation

Cr. Hrs.

w w w w W

Cr. Hrs.

w w w w w Ww

Cr. Hrs.

w w w w W

Cr. Hrs.

w w w w W

Scheme of Studies BS Biotechnology

Semester-l/ (15 Cr. Hrs.)

Course Code

Course Title

BT3263 Principles of Biochemical Engineering
BT3313 Agriculture Biotechnology
BT3273 Microbiology

B73703 Immunology

BT3513 Methods in Molecular Biology
Semester-V/I (18 Cr. Hrs.)

Course Code Course Title

BT3113 Genetic Resources & Conservation
BT3323 Microbial Biotechnology

BT3333 Health Biotechnology

BT3343 Environmental Biotechnology
BT3353 Food Biotechnology

BT3363 Nano-Biotechnology
Semester-V/Il (16 Cr. Hrs,)

Course Code Course Title

BT4123 Genomics & Proteomics

BT4002 Entrepreneurship in Biotechnology
BT4823 Bioinformatics

BT4373 Industrial Biotechnology

BT4623 Cell & Tissue Culture

BT4903 Research Project-/

Semester-VIll (14 Cr. Hrs.)

Course Code

BT4713
BT14383
BT14023
BT14032
BT14913

Course Title

Virology

Fermentation Biotechnology

Research Methodology & Skill Enhancement
Biosafety & Bioethics

Research Project-I1

Faculty of Life Sciences

Category
BT Core
BT Core
BT Core
BT Foundation
BT Foundation

Category
BT Foundation
BT Foundation

BT Core

BT Core

BT Core
BT Elective

Category
BT Core
BT Core
BT Core
BT Core

BT Elective

Project

Category
BT Elective
BT Elective

BT Core
Inter. Dept.

Project

Cr. Hrs.
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Cr. Hrs.
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Cr. Hrs.
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MS Biotechnology

Admission Requirements

(i) A minimum of 16 years of education leading to BS
Degree in relevant discipline.

(i) Minimum 2.00/4.00 CGPA or 50% marks in annual
system.

(i) - Admission Test/HEC Approved Test,

Degree Requirements

A student admitted in MS program will have to complete
the degree requirements by following any one of the options
given below:

(i) 24 Cr. Hrs course work with 6 Cr. Hrs Thesis
(i)~ Course work only (10 Courses)

Each candidate for the MS Biotechnology degree is required
to successfully earn 30 Cr. Hrs. as per the following detail:

Area Cr. Hrs.
a)  Course Work 24
b)  Thesis/Project/Additional Courses 06
Total 30
a) Graduate Courses
Course Title Code Cr. Hrs.
Advances in Biotechnology BT5303 3
Biostatistics BT5003 3
R inant DNA and Appli
ecombinant and Applied 875103 3
GMO Technology
St
em Cell Technology & Cell 875113 3
Culture
Advanced Immunology BT5703 3
Advances in Agriculture 875123 3
Biotechnology
Bioinformatics BT5803 3
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Course Title Code Cr. Hrs.
Nano-Biotechnology BT5313 3
Microbial Biotechnol

oSS a3
Health Biotechnology BT5333

Advance Cell & Tissue Culture BT5603
gfgtc;r;;/sc,sﬁanscnptom/cs & 875133 3
Recombinant DNA Technology BT5143 3
Food Biotechnology BT5343 3
Agricultural Biotechnology BT5353 3
Advance Biochemistry BT75203 3
ZZ?;ZCCZZZ /l;yg yo/ecu/ar Biology BT5613 3
Genetic Resources & Conservation BT5153 3
Industrial Biotechnology BT5363 3
Environmental Biology BT5013 3
Advances in Biotechnology BT5373 3
b) Research Thesis

Course Title Code Cr. Hrs.
Research Thesis BT6916 6
Thesis Continuation BT6921 1

CGPA Requirement

A student is required to earn a minimum of 2.50/4.00
CGPA on the completion of his/her degree requirements.

Program Duration

MS Biotechnology is nominally a two-year degree program

comprising of 4 semesters. There will be a Fall and a Spring
semester in each year. The maximum duration to complete

MS Biotechnology degree is 04 years.

BS Biochemistry

Admission Requirements

(i) Higher Secondary School Certificate (FSc Pre-Medical) or
Equivalent with Physics, Chemistry and Biology securing
at least 45% marks in aggregate. In case of foreign
qualification, equivalence from IBCC will be required.

(i) UCP admission test or HEC approved test.

Degree Requirements

Each candidate for the BS Biochemistry degree is required to
successfully complete 134 Cr. Hrs. with the CGPA of 2.0 on
the scale of 4.0 as per the following detail:

Area Cr. Hrs.
al  Biochemistry Foundation Courses 21
b)  Biochemistry General Courses 27
¢/ Biochemistry Interdepartmental Courses 24
d)  Biochemistry Core Courses 41
e}  Biochemistry Elective Depth Courses 12
fl  Research Project 06
Total 134

a) Biochemistry Foundation Courses (21 Cr. Hrs.)

Course Title Code Cr. Hrs.
Introduction to Biochemistry BC1213 3
Carbohydrates and Lipids BC1323 3
Amino Acid & Proteins B(2343 3
Human Physiology B(2423 3
Enzymes B(2533 3
Molecular Biology B(2543 3
Metabolism B(2223 3

b) Biochemistry General Courses (27 Cr. Hrs.)

Course Title Code Cr. Hrs.
Social Science | BCHU1043 3
Social Science Il BCHU1063 3
Marketing and Management BCMG1013 3
Organic Chemistry BC1313 3

Faculty of Life Sciences
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Course Title
Inorganic Chemistry
Physical Chemistry
Biophysics
Genetics

Microbiology

¢) Biochemistry Interdepartmental Courses

(24 Cr. Hrs.)

Course Title

English |

Pakistan Studies

Islamic studies

Introduction to Computer Science
English-Il

Biostatistics

English-Ill

Mathematics

d) Biochemistry Core Courses (44 Cr. Hrs.)

Course Title

Cell Biology

Biochemistry Techniques
Biosafety & Ethics

Plant Biochemistry

Clinical Biochemistry
Bio-Membranes & Cell Signaling
Bioenergetics

Nutritional Biochemistry
Bioinformatics

Industrial Biochemistry

Biotechnology

Code

BC1333
BC2413
B(2613
B(2513
B(2623

Code

BCHU1013
BCHU2023
BCHU1033
BCCS1013
BCHU1053
BCMT1013
BCHU2073
BCMT2023

Code

B(C3633
B(3233
B(3013
B(3243
B(3253
B(3563
B(3572
B(3263
B(3023
BC4273
BC4033

Cr. Hrs.

Ww w w W

Cr. Hrs.

Ww W w w w w w

Cr. Hrs.

W

Ww W w w N W W W W W

Faculty of Life Sciences

Course Title Code Cr. Hrs.
Immunology BC4653 3
Current Trends in Biochemistry BC4283 3
Environmental Biochemistry BC4293 3
e scios

e) Biochemistry Elective Depth Courses
(12 Cr. Hrs)

Course Title Code Cr. Hrs.
General Virology B(C3643 3
Cell & Tissue Culture B(3553 3
Fermentation Biotechnology B(C3583 3
Toxicology BC4663 3

f) Research Project (06 Cr. Hrs.)

After the completion of 90 Cr. Hrs,, the students are
required to demonstrate their practical skills in the field of
Biochemistry by designing and implementing a research
project worth 6 Cr. Hrs. The project shall be completed in
two parts as given below:

Course Title Code Cr. Hrs.
Research Project | BC4903 3
Research Project Il BC4913 3

Community Work (BC3000)

Each student is required to complete 65 hours of
community work, usually after 4th semester which would
be a prerequisite for the award of degree.

Program Duration

This is a four-year degree program comprising of 8
semesters. There will be a Fall and a Spring semester

in each year. The summer semester will be utilized for
internship or deficiency courses. The maximum duration to
complete BS Biochemistry degree is 7 years.

www.ucp.edu.pk | 289



University of Central Punjab

Scheme of Studies BS Biochemistry

Semester-1 (18 Cr. Hrs.)

Course Code Course Title

BCHU1013 English |

BC1333 Inorganic Chemistry

BCHU1033 Islamic studies

BCCS1013 Introduction to Computer Science
BCHU1043 Social Science |

BC1213 Introduction to Biochemistry

Semester-1l (18 Cr. Hrs.)

Course Code Course Title

BCHU1053 English-1l

BCMT10173 Biostatistics

BCHU1063 Social Science Il

BCMG1013 Marketing and Management

BC1313 Organic Chemistry
BC1323 Carbohydrates and Lipids
Semester-Ill (18 Cr. Hrs.)

Course Code Course Title
BCHU2073 English-Ill
BCMT2023 Mathematics
BCHU2023 Pakistan Studies

BC2413 Physical Chemistry
B(2343 Amino Acid & Proteins
BC2423 Human Physiology
Semester-IV (18 Cr. Hrs.)

Course Code Course Title
B(2613 Biophysics
BC2513 Genetics

B(2623 Microbiology
B(2533 Enzymes

BC2243 Plant Biochemistry
BC2223 Metabolism
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Category
Inter. Dept.
BC General
Inter. Dept.
Inter. Dept.
BC General

BC Foundation

Category

Inter. Dept.
Inter. Dept.
BC General
BC General
BC General
BC Foundation

Category

Inter. Dept.
Inter. Dept.
Inter. Dept.
BC General
BC Foundation
BC Foundation

Category
BC General
BC General
BC General

BC Foundation

BC Core

BC Foundation

Cr. Hrs.

w w w w W

Cr. Hrs.
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Cr. Hrs.
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Cr. Hrs.
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Scheme of Studies BS Biochemistry

Semester-l/ (18 Cr. Hrs.)

Course Code Course Title

B(3633 Cell Biology

B(3233 Biochemistry Techniques
BC3013 Biosafety & Ethics
B(3243 Plant Biochemistry
B(3253 Clinical Biochemistry
B(3643 General Virology
Semester-V/I (17 Cr. Hrs.)

Course Code Course Title

B(3553 Cell & Tissue Culture

B(3563 Bio-Membranes & Cell Signaling
B(3583 Fermentation Biotechnology
B(3572 Bioenergetics

B(3263 Nutritional Biochemistry
B(C3023 Bioinformatics

Semester-VIl (15 Cr. Hrs.)

Course Code Course Title

BC4273 Industrial Biochemistry
BC4033 Biotechnology

BC4653 Immunology

BC4283 Current Trends in Biochemistry
BC4903 Research Project |

Semester-VIll (12 Cr. Hrs.)

Course Code Course Title

BC4293 Environmental Biochemistry
BC4203 Biochemistry and Entrepreneurship
BC4663 Toxicology

BC4913 Research Project I/

Faculty of Life Sciences

Category Cr. Hrs.
BC Core 3

BC Core
BC Core
BC Core
BC Core

w w w w W

BC Elective

Category Cr. Hrs.
BC Elective
BC Core
BC Elective
BC Core
BC Core

w w w w w w

BC Core

Category Cr. Hrs.
BC Core
BC Core
BC Core
BC Core

w w w w W

Project

Category Cr. Hrs.

BC Core 3

BC Core
BC Elective

w w W

Project
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MS Biochemistry

Admission Requirements
(i) (i) Aminimum of 16 years of education leading to BS
Degree in relevant discipline

(i) Minimum 2.00/4.00 CGPA or 50% marks in annual
system

(i) - Admission Test/HEC Approved Test,

Degree Requirements

A student admitted in this program will have to complete
the degree requirements by following any one of the options
given below:

(i) 24 Cr. Hrs course work with 6 Cr. Hrs Thesis
(i)~ Course work only (10 Courses)

Each candidate for the MS Biochemistry degree is required to
successfully earn 30 Cr. Hrs. as per the following detail:

Area Cr. Hrs.
al Course Work 24
b)  Thesis/Project/Additional Courses 06
Total 30
a) Graduate Courses

Course Title Code Cr. Hrs.
Applied Enzymology B(5613
Nutritional Biochemistry B(C5213 3
Metabolic Pathways B(C5513 3
Molecular Genetics B(C5623 3
Environmental Biochemistry B(5223 3
Frontiers in Biochemistry B(C5233 3
Advanced Biochemistry B(5243 3
e a3
Biochemistry of Cell Signaling B(5263
Biostatistics BC5013
Advanced Clinical Biochemistry B(C5273 3
Advances in Recombinant DNA
Technology Bese33 3
Advanced Toxicology B(C5283 3
Bioinformatics BC5023 3
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b) Research Thesis

Course Title Code Cr. Hrs.
Research Thesis BC6916 6
Thesis Continuation BC6921 7
CGPA Requirement

A student is required to earn a minimum of 2.50/4.00
CGPA on the completion of his/her degree requirements.

Program Duration

This is nominally a two-year degree program comprising
of 4 semesters. There will be a Fall and a Spring semester
in each year. The maximum duration to complete MS
Biochemistry degree is 04 years.

PhD Biochemistry

The Department of Biochemistry offers conducive Teaching
and Research Environment for our PhD Scholars through
Highly Qualified and HEC Approved PhD Super- visors. We
have developed well established laboratories with state-
of-the-art facilities and equipment to polish and enhance

the research skills of PhD Scholars. Research projects are in
progress on Proteorics, Genomics, Toxicology, Immunology,
Molecular aspects of Disease Diagnosis and Isolation of
Biomolecules from Natural Products etc. For Collaborative
research on advanced and recent topics, we have developed
linkages with several Foreign Universities such as
Metropolitan Manchester University UK, University of Oxford,
UK, Umm Al-Qura University Saudi Arabia etc. We provide
competitive platform to obtain research outcomes for the
betterment of this country and globe and publications in High
Impact Journals and International Conferences. Our graduates
are securing bright careers in different universities, research
organizations and industries in Pakistan and abroad.

Admission Requirements
(i) MS degree in relevant discipline

(i) Minimum CGPA 3.00/4.00 (Semester System) or 60%
marks (Annual System)

(i) - Admission Test/HEC Approved Test

(iv) Interview

Faculty of Life Sciences

Degree Requirements
A PhD candidate shall be awarded degree on successful

completion of the following requirements:

(i) 8 Cr. Hrs. Course Work with minimum CGPA 3.00/4.00
(i) Comprehensive Examination (written and oral)

(iii) - Synopsis Defense

(iv) 30 Cr. Hrs. Research Work

(v) Publication of at least one research paper in HEC
approved journal

(vi) Dissertation Foreign Reviews
(vii) Dissertation Final Defense

Note: PhD scholars are required to comply with the
following timeline:

Activity Preferred Time Maximum
Course Work 2 Semesters 3 Semesters
Comprehensive Exam 3 Semesters 4 Semesters
Synopsis Qualification 4 Semesters 6 Semesters
Thesis Submission 6 Semesters 14 Semesters
(7 vears)

— CA——
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BS Food Sciences and Technology

Admission Requirements

(i) Higher Secondary School Certificate (FSc Pre-Medical) or
Equivalent with Physics, Chemistry and Biology securing
at least 45% marks in aggregate. In case of foreign
qualification, equivalence from IBCC will be required.

(i) UCP admission test or HEC approved test,

Degree Requirements

Each candidate for the BS Food Sciences and Technology
degree is required to success- fully earn 135 Cr. Hrs. with the
CGPA of 2.0 on the scale of 4.0 as per the following details:

Area Cr. Hrs.
al  Foundation Courses 24
b)  General Courses 42
¢) Interdepartmental Courses 33
d)  Core Courses 20
e)  Elective Courses 10
f)  Research Project 06
Total 136

a) Foundation Courses (24 Cr. Hrs.)

Course Title Code Cr. Hrs.
Confectionery and Snack Foods FS53453 3
Sugar Technology F53653 3
Food Process Engineering F53663 3
I [ Techni in F
nstrumenta echniques in Food £53433 3
Analysis
Beverage Technology F53533 3
Fruits and Vegetables Processing F52623 3
M Food P '

eat and Sea Food Processing £53513 3
Technology
Public Health, Milk and M

ublic Health, Milk and Meat £53633 3

Hygiene
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b) Core Courses (20 Cr. Hrs.)

Course Title

Bakery Products Technology
Food Biotechnology

Food Laws & Regulation
Technology of Oils and Fats
Food Packaging

Sensory Evaluation of Foods

Extrusion Technology

¢) General Courses (42 Cr. Hrs.)

Course Title

Introduction to Food Science &
Technology

Essentials of Biochemistry
Principles of Human Nutrition
Food Chemistry

General Microbiology

Food Microbiology

Postharvest Technology
Community Nutrition

Dairy Technology

Food Processing & Preservation
Unit Operation in Food Processing
Food Plant Layout and Sanitation
Cereal Technology

Food Toxicology

d) Interdepartmental Courses (33 Cr. Hrs.)

Course Title

Islamic Studies

Introduction to Information
Technology

Pakistan Studies
English-/

Code
FS3463
FS3543
FS3703
F52553
FS4563
F54482
FS3573

Code

F51103

F51203
F51403
F51213
F51303
F52313
FS52413
F52423
F53503
F52603
F52613
F52523
F52643
F53473

Code
FSHU1003

FSCS51003

FSHU1013
FSHU1023

Cr. Hrs.

w N W W W W

Cr. Hrs.

[SV]

Ww W w w wWw w w w w w w w w

Cr. Hrs.

3

Course Title Code Cr. Hrs.
Mathematics-/ FSMT1013 3
English-Il FSHU1043 3
Statistics FSMT1003 3
Mathematics-Il FSMT2023 3

Entrepreneurship in Food Science

and Technology FSMG4003 3

Biostatistics FSMT2033 3
Research Methodology and Skills FSHU4053 3

e) Elective Courses (10 Cr. Hrs.)

Course Title Code Cr. Hrs.
Food Product Development F54683 3
ek SO
Poultry and Egg Processing F54673 3
Food Service Management FS4472 2

f) Research Project (06 Cr. Hrs.)

After the completion of 90 Cr. Hrs,, the students are
required to demonstrate their practical skills in the

field of Food Science and Technology by designing and
implementing a research project worth 6 Cr. Hrs. The project
shall be completed in two parts as given below:

Course Title Code Cr. Hrs.
Research Project | F54903 3
Research Project I/ F54913 3

Community Work (BT3000)

Each student is required to complete 65 hours of
community work, usually after 4th semester which would
be a prerequisite for the award of degree.

Program Duration

This is a four-year degree program comprising of 8
semesters. There will be a Fall and a Spring semester

in each year. The summer semester will be utilized for
internship or deficiency courses. The maximum duration
to complete BS Food Sciences and Technology degree is 7
years.

Faculty of Life Sciences
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Semester-1 (18 Cr. Hrs.)

Course Code Course Title

F51103 Introduction to Food Science & Technology
FSHU1003 Islamic Studies

F51203 Essentials of Biochemistry
FSCS1003 Introduction to Information Technology
FSHU1013 Pakistan Studies

FSHU1023 English-1

Semester-1l (18 Cr. Hrs.)

Course Code Course Title

F51403 Principles of Human Nutrition
FSMT10173 Mathematics-/

F51213 Food Chemistry

FSHU1043 English-I/

FSMT1003 Statistics

F51303 General Microbiology
Semester-Ill (18 Cr. Hrs.)

Course Code Course Title

F52313 Food Microbiology

F52413 Postharvest Technology
FSMT2023 Mathematics-Il

F52423 Community Nutrition

F52503 Dairy Technology

F52603 Food Processing & Preservation
Semester-1l/ (18 Cr. Hrs.)

Course Code Course Title

F52553 Technology of Oils and Fats
F52613 Unit Operation in Food Processing
F52623 Fruits and Vegetables Processing
FSMT2033 Biostatistics

F52643 Cereal Technology

F52653 Sugar Technology

Scheme of Studies BS Food Sciences and Technology
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Category

General
Inter Department
General
Inter Department
Inter Department

Inter Department

Category

General
Inter Department
General
Inter Department
Inter Department

General

Category

General
General
Inter Department
General
General

General

Category
Core
General
Foundation
Inter Department
General

Foundation

Cr. Hrs.

w w w w W

Cr. Hrs.

W w w w w w

Cr. Hrs.

w W w w Ww

Cr. Hrs.

w w w w Ww

Faculty of Life Sciences

Scheme of Studies BS Food Sciences and Technology

Semester-l/ (18 Cr. Hrs.)

Course Code

F53523 Food Plant Layout and Sanitation

F53513 Meat and Sea Food Processing Technology
F53633 Public Health, Milk and Meat Hygiene
F53663 Food Process Engineering

FS53433 Instrumental Techniques in Food Analysis
F53533 Beverage Technology

Semester-V/I (18 Cr. Hrs.)

Course Code
F53573
F53473
FS3453
F53463
FS3543
F53703

Course Title

Course Title

Extrusion Technology

Food Toxicology

Confectionery and Snack Foods
Bakery Products Technology
Food Biotechnology

Food Laws & Regulation

Semester-VIl (14 Cr. Hrs.)

Course Code

FSMG4003
F54563
F54673
F54482
F54903

Course Title

Entrepreneurship in FST
Food Packaging

Poultry and Egg Processing
Sensory Evaluation of Foods

Research Project |

Semester-VIll (12 Cr. Hrs.)

Course Code

FS4472
F54683
F54492
FSHU4053
F54913

Course Title

Food Service Management

Food Product Development

Food Safety and Quality Management

Research Methodology & Skills

Research Project Il

Category Cr. Hrs.
General 3
Foundation
Foundation
Foundation

Foundation

w w w w W

Foundation

Category Cr. Hrs.
Core
General
Foundation
Core

Core

w w w w w w

Core

Category Cr. Hrs.
Inter Department
Core
Elective

Core

w N W W W

Project

Category Cr. Hrs.
Elective 2
Elective
Elective

Inter Department

w w N W

Project
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